MAR 1 5 2002 H

03-21-2002

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

- /mai	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	:0768	
-	Tab settings		
}-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Cytec Technology Corp. 3.15.02	Name: Bayer Corporation Internal Address: Omega Building	
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address; 100 Bayer Road	
	Corporation-State Delaware	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🍇 No	Association	
	Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
- 1	Assignment	XX Corporation-State Indiana	
	Security Agreement	Other	
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
}	Execution Date: November 1, 2000	representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 741106 794254 411134	
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ļ	Name: Bayer Corporation		
	Internal Address: Omega Bulding	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00	
{		Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
}	100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:	
21/200	Street Address;	50-1205	
FC:481 FC:482	40.00 CH City: P50c00s6Murgh State: PA Zip: 15205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
ţ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
· .	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr copy of the original document. Output Description:	V (// _L ,	
ĺ	Fred Carl III	March 14, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Cytec Technology Corp. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at Suite 903, 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, has adopted and used the trademarks listed in EXHIBIT A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks") for which registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been obtained;

whereas, Bayer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, located and doing business at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Cytec Technology Corp. does hereby assign unto the said Bayer Corporation all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP

By:

ritle: WHO how in -fac

Date: 11/1/2000

State of New York) ss:

On this / day of Northbell , 2000, before me appeared William Amix , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the above-identified corporation.

Notary Public

ANN MARGARET LEMONDA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4719977
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires June 30, 20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0086

EXHIBIT A

Attached to and made a part of Assignment of United States Trademark Registrations from Cytec Technology Corp. to Bayer Corporation, effective as of $\underbrace{\text{November 1}}_{}$, 2000.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PARAMEL	741106	November 27, 1982
PAREZ	411134	January 1, 1985
PAREZ	794254	August 17, 1985

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0087